
 

 

Fall 2024 Full Term Academic Calendar 

Early Registration Begins Monday, April 29 

New Student Orientation Friday, August 16 – Time TBA 

First Day of Fall Semester Monday, August 19 

Last Day to Add a Course Friday, August 23 

Labor Day Monday, September 2 

Last Day to Drop without a grade Friday, September 6 

Deadline to Change Audit/Credit Status Friday, September 6 

Census Date Friday, September 6 

Mid-Term Exam Week October 7-11 

Mid-Term Exam Grades Due Tuesday, October 15, by Noon 

Last Day to Officially Withdraw from Courses with a W Friday, November 15 

Fall Break (Thanksgiving Holiday) – Campus Closed November 28-29 

Final Exam Week December 2-6 

Last Day of Fall Semester Friday, December 6 

Final Grades Due Tuesday, December 10, by Noon 

Winter Break – Campus Closed 
December 23, 2024 – January 3, 
2025 

All LCC Staff Return Monday, January 6, 2025 

 
 

1st 8 Week Session Academic Calendar 

Classes Begin Monday, August 19 

Last Day to Add a Course Friday, August 23 

Labor Day – Campus Closed Monday, September 2 

Last Day to Drop without a grade Friday, September 6 

Deadline to Change Audit/Credit Status Friday, September 6 

Census Date Friday, September 6 

Last Day to Officially Withdraw from Courses with a W Friday, October 4 

Finals Week October 7-11 

Last Day of Class Friday, October 11 

Final Grades Due Tuesday, October 15, by Noon 

 
 

2nd 8 Week Session Academic Calendar 

Classes Begin Monday, October 14 

Last Day to Add a Course Friday, October 18 

Last Day to Drop without a grade Friday, October 25 

Deadline to Change Audit/Credit Status Friday, October 25 

Last Day to Officially Withdraw from Courses with a W Wednesday, November 27 

Fall Break (Thanksgiving Holiday) – Campus Closed November 28-29 

Finals Week December 2-6 

Last Day of Class Friday, December 6 

Final Grades Due Tuesday, December 10, by Noon 

 


